

VTG 2012 FEE SCHEDULE These calculations are valid from July 1 to 31 December 2012

| QUALIFICATION | INDICATIVE TUITION FEE PER SCHEDULED HOURS | INDICATIVE SCHEDULED HOURS | CONCESSION CARD HOLDERS (20% OF INDICATIVE FEE) | INDICATIVE FEE (GOVERNMENT SUBSIDISED) | FULL FEE | FULL RPL FEE | |
|--|---|----------------------------------|---|---|----------|--------------|--|
| RETAIL | | | | | | | |
| SIR20207 Certificate II in Retail | \$0.53 | 380 | \$40 | \$200 | \$2700 | \$485 | |
| SII30207 Certificate III in Retail | \$1.05 | 285 | \$60 | \$300 | \$1800 | \$485 | |
| SIR50107 Diploma of Retail Management | \$1.10 | 452 | \$100 | \$500 | \$2800 | \$485 | |
| BUSINESS | | | | | | | |
| BSB20107 Certificate II in Business | \$0.55 | 365 | \$40 | \$200 | \$2100 | \$485 | |
| BSB30110 Certificate III in Business | \$0.78 | 385 | \$60 | \$300 | \$2800 | \$485 | |
| BSB40207 Certificate IV in Business | \$0.89 | 450 | \$80 | \$400 | \$2900 | \$485 | |
| BSB40807 Certificate IV in Frontline Management | \$0.90 | 440 | \$80 | \$400 | \$2900 | \$485 | |
| BSB50207 Diploma of Business | \$1.15 | 434 | \$100 | \$500 | \$3600 | \$485 | |
| HOSPITALITY | | | | | | | |
| SIT20207 Certificate II in Hospitality | \$0.67 | 298 | \$40 | \$200 | \$1800 | \$485 | |
| SIT20307 Certificate II in Hospitality (kitchen operations) | \$0.56 | 354 | \$40 | \$200 | \$2100 | \$485 | |
| SIT30707 Certificate III in Hospitality | \$0.68 | 440 | \$60 | \$300 | \$2800 | \$485 | |
| SIT30807 Certificate III in Hospitality (commercial cookery) | \$0.35 | 864 | \$60 | \$300 | \$5800 | \$485 | |
| SIT40407 Certificate IV in Hospitality (commercial cookery) | \$0.32 | 1274 | \$80 | \$400 | \$6500 | \$485 | |
| SIT50307 Diploma of Hospitality | \$0.35 | 1394 | \$100 | \$500 | \$9800 | \$485 | |
| TRAINING AND EDUCATION | | | | | | | |
| TAE40110 Certificate IV in Training and Assessment | \$0.63 | 315 | \$40 | \$200 | \$1185 | \$485 | |

| Administration and Other Fees (Traineeships, Apprenticeships and full qualifications) | | | | | |
|---|--------|--|--|--|--|
| Administration Fee (non-refundable) | \$145 | | | | |
| Amenities Fee (Venue hire) if applicable | TBA | | | | |
| Resource Fee per unit | \$1.50 | | | | |

The above fees are payable on enrolment.

| SHORT COURSES -There are no minimum numbers for our short courses- | | | | |
|--|--------------|--|--|--|
| RSA (Liquor Licensing Victoria accredited course) | \$45 | | | |
| Food Handlers course (4 hours) | \$45 | | | |
| Food Safety Supervisors (4 hours) | | | | |
| Food Safety combined (6 hours) - Food handlers and food safety supervisors | | | | |
| First Aid (HLFTA301B Apply first aid) 12 hours | | | | |
| The food handler's certificate is a prerequisite for the Food Safety Supervisors course and a statement of atta be produce before enrolment into the Food Safety Supervisors course HLFTA301B Apply first aid is a unit of competency and is issued as a Statement of Attainment | ainment must | | | |

Term and conditions

- Tuition fees are payable before commencement of the course enrolled in.
- Full Fees (fee for service) are payable before course commencement. Fees over \$1000 are subject to TAS and can be paid in instalments over six months. Qualifications will not be issued until all fees are paid
- RPL fees must be paid on enrolment. Unsuccessful RPL applications will be subject to the indicative tuition fee plus the RPL fee.
- The student tuition fee is indicative only and subject to change given individual circumstances at enrolment. Additional fees may apply such as student services and amenities fees Indicative Fee are for eligible Victorian residents who meet the VTG eligibility funding criteria, there is a maximum of two qualification enrolments funded by the Victorian Government in 2012. (Subject to conditions)
- Indicative Fees are rounded to the nearest dollar
- These fees apply to Victorian residents only. Different states have different fees.